The Fannin County Board of Education met in a called meeting with the following members present: Bobby Bearden, Chair; Lewis DeWeese, Vice Chair, Chad Galloway, and Steve Stanley. Terry Bramlett was absent.

Bobby Bearden, Chair, called the meeting to order.

Motion by Chad Galloway, seconded by Steve Stanley, to approve the Board Resolution and Amend Charter Term and Application. All members voted yes; motion carried (see attached).

Motion by Lewis DeWeese, seconded by Chad Galloway, to approve Emily Adams as a teacher. All members voted yes; motion carried.

Motion by Bobby Bearden, Seconded by Lewis DeWeese, to approve Darlene Pittman as a Paraprofessional. All members voted yes; motion carried.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, a motion was made by Steve Stanley, seconded by Chad Galloway, to adjourn subject to being called into special session by the Chair when deemed necessary. All members voted yes; motion carried.

Bobby Bearden, Chairperson

Mark Henson, Superintendent

psd